KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Proceedings:

KAU – Academic – Revision of the Special Fees structure of Kerala Agricultural University to be collected from the students of all the colleges under KAU - Sanctioned – orders issued

DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC

Acad B2/2018/101/16639

Vellanikkara, Dated: 30.04.2019

Read: 1. Minutes of the 132nd meeting of General Council held on 27/07/2018.

2. Minutes of the 132nd meeting of Academic Council held on 28/09/2018.

3. This office proceedings No. Acad B2/2018/101/16108 dtd. 07/12/2018.

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the paper read 1st above, the 132nd meeting of General Council held on 27/07/2018 has decided to unify all the special fees collected from the students of all colleges under Kerala Agricultural University.

As per the paper read 2nd above, the 132nd meeting of Academic Council held on 28.09.2018 has decided to enhance the University Union fees to Rs. 400/- for UG,PG and Rs. 500/- for Ph.D in all colleges under KAU and orders were issued vide paper read 3rd above.

Under these circumstances the following order is issued.

Sanction is hereby accorded to revise the following Special Fees structure of Kerala Agricultural University to be collected from the students of various academic programmes in all colleges under Kerala Agricultural University.

Item	UG Programme		PG Programme		Ph.D Programme	
	I sem (Rs.)	II sem Onwards (Rs.)	I sem (Rs.)	II sem Onwards (Rs.)	I sem (Rs.)	II sem Onwards (Rs.)
1. Library fee	320	320	800	800	. 800	800
2. Medical Inspection fee	160	160	160	160	160	160
3. Stationery fee	240	240	480	480	480	480
4. Academic Handbook	80	80	160	160	160	160
5. Sports/Athletic fee*	160	160	. 320	320	320	320
6. Magazine fee*	160	160	160	160	160	160
7. University Union fee	400	400	400	400	500	500
8. Association fee*	160	160	160	160	160	160
Total	1680	1680	2640	2640	2740	2740

Special Fees to be collected from the students of all colleges under KAU

* Fee will be remitted to the PD Account of the Deans/Associate Deans of the colleges concerned.

All colleges under Kerala Agricultural University are hereby instructed to collect the Special fees in the above said rates and in a unified manner. All other fees of various academic programmes to be collected from the students of all colleges under KAU remains unchanged.

The above hike of fee will be applicable to all students of Kerala Agricultural University with effect from the Academic year 2018 onwards.

Sd/-DR. D GIRIJA REGISTRAR 1. All Deans/Associate Deans under KAU.

2. Special Officer & ADR, CoA, Ambalawayal

3. The Director of Students Welfare, Kerala Agricultural University, Vellanikkara

4. All Academic Officers of the colleges under KAU.

5. CeG, Kerala Agricultural University (for publishing in the Website)

Copy to: PS to VC/PA to Registrar/PA to Comptroller/Steno to Director (Acad & PG Studies)/ Controller of Examinations/Deputy Registrar (Acad)/All Section Officers under Academic wing, GA-G/Jr. Programmer (Acad)/Office copy/Spare.

// Forwarded by Order //

Section Officer